OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

Present: Shri. Pijush Pratim Bairagi, I/c District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 24th of August, 2022.

In compliance to Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's Notification No. HC.VII-90/2018/7098/A dated 20.08.2022, the following trainee Grade-III Judicial Officer of Arunachal Pradesh Judicial Service is hereby deputed to undergo Field Training with effect from **02.09.2022** to **01.02.2022** in the Courts of Kamrup(M) District Judiciary.

The Field Training schedule from 02.09.2022 to 01.10.2022 is mentioned below.

SI No.	NAME OF TRAINEE OFFICER	ATTACHED TO
1	Shri. Lobsang Wangdi Bapu	From 02.09.2022 to 09.09.2022 – Smti. Jayashree Bora, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup(M)
		From 12.09.2022 to 17.09.2022 - Smti. Sabeena Yasmeen, SDJM(S) No.1, Kamrup(M)
		From 19.09.2022 to 23.09.2022 – Shri. Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M)
		From 26.09.2022 to 01.10.2022 – Smti. Dikshya Rani Dutta, Munsiff No.4-cum-JMFC, Kamrup(M)

The training schedule form **06.10.2022 onwards** will be notified in due course of time (02.10.2022 to 05.10.2022 are Holidays on account of Durga Puja).

Further it is informed that **Smti. Achma Rahman**, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M), is appointed as the coordinating Judicial Officer to look into the affairs relating to the field training of the trainee. The Trainee Officer is hereby directed to report to the coordinating Judicial Officer for any matter relating to the field training.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

I/c District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 8871-83

/ E, dated. 24.8.22.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Hon'ble Director, Judicial Academy, Assam.
- 2. The Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;
- 3. Shri. Abhijeet Kumar Baruah, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M);
- 4. Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M);
- 5. Smti. Jayashree Bora, Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup(M);
- 6. Smti. Sabeena Yasmeen, SDJM(S) No.1, Kamrup(M);
- 7. Shri. Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M);
- 8. Smti. Dikshya Rani Dutta, Munsiff No.4-cum- JMFC, Kamrup(M);
- 9. Shri. Lobsang Wangdi Bapu ,Trainee Judicial Officer;
- 10. The Court Manager, Kamrup(M) Dsitrict Judiciary;
- 11. The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary; *He is to upload the order in the official website*;
- 12. The Head Assistant-cum- I/c Sheristadar, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M);
- 13. Office File.

I/c District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Kamrup (M), Guwahati
Page 2 of 2 24 18 1201